Doc. 114

The Court finds that \$ 15,000.00 in compensatory damages allocated to the minor BW in compromise of the minor's claim in this action is fair, reasonable, and in the best interest of BW.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that upon receiving the compromise proceeds, Plaintiff shall establish a blocked financial investment account in the name of BW at a Nevada state financial institution in the amount of FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS (\$ 15,000.00).

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that within 30 days after negotiating the compromise settlement check, the Plaintiff shall file with the Court proof that the blocked financial investment account has been established. Thereafter, the Plaintiff shall, until further order of the court, annually file with the court a verified report stating the interest earned upon the account and whether any withdrawals had been made from the account for the previous 12 month period.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that no money may be withdrawn from the blocked financial investment account until certification by the Court that BW has reached the age of majority or the Court otherwise issues an order authorizing withdrawal.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that William R. Kendall is appointed as custodian of the blocked investment account and is authorized to establish said account with a Nevada state financial institution and is authorized to execute all documents in order to accomplish this.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Petitioner, Jamie Kirkpatrick is authorized to sign the release compromising this claim and settling this matter in full.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the requirement of a bond is waived.

Dated this 5th day of April, 2017.

INITED STATES DISTRICT HIDSE

Howard DMEKiller

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE